-
smart "ll J
PT. SMART CAKRAWALA AVIATION
WORK ORDER
Form: SCA/MTC/030
Subject : No. WO/029-SNV /XI 1/2022
INSPECTION DOC. 20, DOC. 21, DOC. 22 Date 7 Dec 2022
A/C Reg. PK-SNV C208B-5551

Parity/Interrogator Identity (PI)
[PASS]: 000000
Type Code
[PASS]: 31
TCAS Operational (TOP)
[PASS]: TCAS Not Operational (RI ≠ 3 or 4)
1090 ES In (ESI)
[PASS]: Can Receive 1090 MHz Extended Squitter Messages
Air Referenced Velocity (ARV)
[PASS]: Can generate Air Referenced Velocity Report
Target State Report (TS)
[PASS]: No Target State Report Capability
Trajectory Change Report (TC)
[PASS]: No Trajectory Change Report Capability (REQUIRED SETTING)
UAT In (UTI)
[PASS]: Can Receive UAT ADS-B Messages
Operational Mode Subtype (OM)
[PASS]: Defines RA, IDT, and ATC OM Subfields
TCAS Resolution Advisory (RA)
[PASS]: TCAS Resolution Advisory is inactive of unknown
IDENT Switch Active (IDT)
[PASS]: IDENT not active
Receiving ATC Services (ATC)
[PASS]: Required Setting (Change from V1)
Single Antenna Field (SAF)
[PASS]: Single Antenna Operational
System Design Assurance (SDA)
[PASS]: Major, ≤ 1 x 10E-5 per hour
Version
[PASS]: Conforms to DO-260B
Navigation Accuracy Category for Position (NACp)
[PASS]: EPU ≥ 10 Nm (18.52 km), Unknown Accuracy
Geometric Velocity Accuracy (GVA)
[PASS]: Unknown or > 150 meters
Source Integrity Level (SIL)
[PASS]: Unknown
NIC baro (NICb)
[PASS]: Cross-Checked Gillham or any other Altitude Source
Horizontal Reference Direction (HRD)
[PASS]: True North
SIL Supplement (SILS)
[PASS]: Probability of Exceeding NIC Radius of Containment 'per Hour'
Has NIC supplement A
[PASS]: False
========================================
DF17 - BDS 0,9
========================================
Transponder Capability (CA)
[PASS]: Have Comm-A and Comm-B capability (airborne)
Transponder Capability (CA)
[PASS]: Have Comm-A and Comm-B capability (airborne)
Address Announced (AA)
[PASS]: 8A07F7
Address Announced (AA)
[PASS]: 8A07F7
Parity/Interrogator Identity (PI)
[PASS]: 000000
Parity/Interrogator Identity (PI)
[PASS]: 000000
Type Code
[PASS]: 4
Type Code
[PASS]: 19
Set Category
[PASS]: A
Intent Change Flag (ICF)
[PASS]: No change in intent
ADS-B Emitter Category (CAT)
[PASS]: Light (<15.5K lbs)
Navigation Accuracy Category for Velocity (NACv)